Trade Register Straubing HRB 9302
V.A.T. DE 131457658
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Director:
Johann Roidt
 Phone: +49 9421 55 22-0

1 Description of the Equipment Under Test (EUT)
General data of EUT
Type designation1: AC-MOBILEREADER
Parts2:
Serial number(s): 094900003
Manufacturer: SKIDATA AG
Type of equipment: Tag Reader
Version: series version
FCC ID: QSS-TRM
Additional parts/accessories:
Technical data of EUT
Application frequency range: 13.553 MHz - 13.567 MHz
Frequency range:
Operating frequency: 13.560 MHz
Type of modulation: Amplitude modulation
Pulse train: ---
Pulse width: ---
Number of RF-channels: 1
Channel spacing: ---
Designation of emissions3:
Type of antenna: Inductive loop
Size/length of antenna: 0.0012 m
2
Connection of antenna:  detachable  not detachable
Type of power supply: Battery supply
Specifications for power supply: nominal voltage: 3.65 V
minimum voltage: 3.10 V
maximum voltage: 3.65 V
1 Type designation of the system if EUT consists of more than one part.
2 Type designations of the parts of the system, if applicable.
3 Also known as "Class of Emission".
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 69575-01059-6 (Edition 1) Page 4 of 37 Page(s)
2 Administrative Data
Application details
Applicant (full address): SKIDATA AG
Untersbergstraße 40
A-5083 Gröding
Austria
Contact person: Mr. Christoph Sonderegger
Order number:
Receipt of EUT: 03 February 2010
22 June 2010 (with active Bluetooth)
Date(s) of test: February 2010
June 2010 (radiated emissions up to 25 GHz)
Note(s): RFID as well as Bluetooth were active during testing (simultaneous
transmission)
Report details
Report number: 69575-01059-6
Edition: 1
Issue date: 25 August 2010
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 69575-01059-6 (Edition 1) Page 5 of 37 Page(s)
3 Identification of the Test Laboratory
Details of the Test Laboratory
Company name: TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Address: Aeussere Fruehlingstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany